Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Ale	xand	ria, VA 22313-1450				Attorney Docket No.	116892		
	Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Hideo YOSHIHARA 2) Masamitsu UKAI 3) Yoshiteru HATTORI		2. A	BROTHE 15-1, NA	l address of receiving party: ER KOGYO KABUSHIKI K ESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-I A-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8:	CU,		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying pa	urty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		Е	. Additiona	ıl name(s) & address(es) atta ∐Yes ⊠ l			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	lerger						
		Security Agreement C	hange of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: 1) December 17, 2 December 23, 2003	.003 and 2) & 3)						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, t	he execution of	date of the application is:			
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/643,21	6	C	Patent No	(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correctioning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. T	otal number o	f applications and patents in	nvolved: <u>1</u>		
	Na	me: James A. Oliff		7.		rge Deposit Account No. 7 CFR 3.41) in the amou			
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787				payment or charge any under t number 15-0461.	erpayment to		
9.	To t	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, to briginal document.	the foregoing informa	ition is i		ct and any attached copy is	a true copy of		
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,41	1						

PATENT REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 01/13/2004

ACC	2ICN	IMENT
~~.		

		(1)	Hideo YOSHIHARA	(5)	·
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masamitsu UKAI	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshiteru HATTORI	(7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	·	(4)		(8)	
		_	In consideration of the sum of	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	ble considerations paid to insfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		define	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventorisional, divisional, continuation,	 the entire right, title and interest for the Unition, and in all applications for patent including substitute, and reissue application(s), and all lat may be granted on the invention known as 	ng any and ali provisio⊓al,
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST SYSTEM OF IMA	GE FORMING DEVICE	
(,	Identification		EXTROST STSTEM OF HIM	NOD TOTAL MINER DE VICE	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	/44	may Daglet No. 116900		
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No. 116892	cuted an application for patent in the United Sta	ates of America
(42)	Insert Date of	tor wa			ites of America
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>December 1'</u>	7 & 23, 2003	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/643,216	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 19, 2003		
applicate every we provision grant of resulting the entited	ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evid 3) The undersigned agrees of the International Convolution of the undersigned agrees a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here g from said application(s) to reinterest herein assigned, and of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to consider the control of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to consider the control of the undersigned of the land order to control of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to control of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to control of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to control of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to control of the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to control or the undersigned herelary or desirable in order to control order to control or desirable in o	ee(s) to expended to expended to expended to expended to the Assets authority the said A and that he comply with	or any patent or reissue application of any patent or reissue application of protection of industrial Property or some all affirmative acts which may signee. It is a sample of the entire of the entire of the entire of the entire of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the other was a sample of the entire of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the other entire of the United States Patenting for the entire of the entire of the United States Patenting for the entire of the	nd perform any act which may be necessary imilar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm be inner of Patents to issue any and all Letters for interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the letter will not execute, any agreements in conflict he ne power to insert on this assignment any further and Trademark Office for recordation of this interest.	perate with the Assignee II in connection with claims of y reissue or reexamination Patents of the United State rewith. It is a converted to converte the converted to converte the converted to converte the contribution which may be contributed to converte the contributed the contributed to converte the contributed the contributed to converte the contributed the contri
	In witness whereof, exec DeS	uted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opp		
Dat	e <i>_</i>	#		Hideo Zoshihara	
Dat	Dec. 23.	2003	Name of Inventor	Masamitsu U kai	(SEAL)
Dat	Dec. 23.	Z003	Name of Inventor	Yoshiteru Hattori	(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat	e		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0393